502111723 10/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shane Donald Burke	10/30/2012
Lisa C. Mortimeyer	10/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flaresun Fire Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1341 Marsten Road
City:	Burlingame
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13553654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085309797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FSUN-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan O. Owens

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_10_30_2012#page1.tif source=Assignment_10_30_2012#page2.tif source=Assignment_10_30_2012#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029213 FRAME: 0721

OP \$40.00 13553654

Attorney Docket No.: FSUN-00101

ASSIGNMENT

Mortimeyer, hereinafter referred to videntified application for United	o as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain nev States Letters Patent:
OD AND APPARATUS	
_ Filing Date: <u>July 19, 2012</u>	Scrial No.: <u>13/553,654</u>
Corporation,1341 Marsten Road, 1 nd interest in said invention and a	Burlingame, CA 94010 hereinafter referred to pplication and in any Letters Patent which may
nd transferred, and by these preser nd interest in and to said invention in the same in the United States and	nod and valuable consideration, receipt of this do sell, assign and transfer unto said in, said application for United States Letters d all countries throughout the world including longations or extensions thereof, said interest alloyed by said Assignors had this assignment
ly, acknowledge and deliver all si	Is expense, cooperate with Assignce in the ach further papers, including applications for will perform such other acts as Assignee any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
nto signed their names to this assig	gnment on the dates indicated below.
	0/30/12
	Date
i.	
	Date
	•
3	
	- Andrews - Andr
	, a notary public, personally appeared
e on the basis of satisfactory evidence in the same in the same in the entity upon behalf of which the	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
ate of California that the foregoin	g paragraph is true and correct
Signature	of Notary Public
See a	Hacked
	Pricediffed application for United OD AND APPARATUS Filing Date: July 19, 2012 Corporation,1341 Marsten Road, I ad interest in said invention and a NCERN: Be it known that, for grad transferred, and by these present in the united States an tutions, conversions, reissues, proas it would have been held and error Patent. to said Assignee, but at Assignee fly, acknowledge and deliver all sugment and transfer thereof, and invention and improvement in a sate signed their names to this assigned their names to this assignee fly acknowledge and deliver all sugment and transfer thereof, and invention and improvement in a sate signed their names to this assignee for the basis of satisfactory evidences are accordingly to the same in the continuous properties of the same in the continuous properties. Signature Signature

PATENT REEL: 029213 FRAME: 0722

State of California	·)	
a laka		
County of _ LAKe		
On 10-30-12 before me,	Marlene Wentz, Notary	<u>. </u>
personally appeared Shane	Docald Broke	
porsonary appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
MARLENE WENTZ Commission # 1842560 Notary Public - California	who proved to me on the basis of satistic evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s subscribed to the within instrument and acknow to me that he/she/they executed the se his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and this/her/their signature(s) on the instrume person(s), or the entity upon behalf of who	is/a vledgo ame that ent ti
Lake County My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2013	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
my vorma, Lynn es hin est, cot of the	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un laws of the State of California that the fol paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS myrhand and official seal. Signature: Marlere West.	
Place Notary Seal Above	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not requin	red by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the documi moval and reattachment of this form to another document.	ent
Description of Attached Document	mover and requestioning in this form to ending document.	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN	menT	
Document Date:10-30-12_	Number of Pages: <u>Øn</u> ∈	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	LISA C. Mortimeyer	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	`	
Signer's Name: Shane Donald J	Quak € Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Individual	HUMBPRING [] Individual RIGHTTHU SIGNER	SICO 4
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of :	numb here Partner — Dimited OGeneral Top of thu	mic her
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	□ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Signer is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 029213 FRAME: 0723

Attorney Docket No.: <u>FSUN-00101</u>

ASSIGNMENT

and useful	WHEREAS, WE, Shane Donald Burke and Lisa C. M. I improvements as described and set forth in the below	<u>fortimeyer</u> , hereinafter referred to identified application for United	o as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new States Letters Patent:
Title of In	vention: VICTIM RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, METHO	DD AND APPARATUS	
Date of ex	ecution of application:	Filing Date: July 19, 2012	Serial No.: <u>13/553,654</u>
as "ASSIC be granted	WHEREAS, <u>Flaresun Fire Group, Inc., a California C</u> GNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and I on the same;	Corporation,1341 Marsten Road, I d interest in said invention and a	<u>Burlingame, CA 94010</u> hereinafter referred to pplication and in any Letters Patent which may
Assignee, Patent, and any division to be held	NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON- tereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned an and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and d any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or ons, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substi- and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively er not been made, to the full end and term of any Letter	Id transferred, and by these preser id interest in and to said invention i the same in the United States an tutions, conversions, reissues, pro as it would have been held and en	ats do sell, assign and transfer unto said n, said application for United States Letters d all countries throughout the world including longations or extensions thereof, said interest
Letters Pat lawfully m	Assignors further agree that they will, without charge on of said application and/or applications, execute, veritent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assinay request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for saime, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	fy, acknowledge and deliver all st gnment and transfer thereof, and	ach further papers, including applications for will perform such other acts as Assignee
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereum	to signed their names to this assig	gnment on the dates indicated below.
· Constitution of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Shane Donald Burke		Date
Sin	Da Mondinely List C. Mortimeyer		0.30.12 Date
STATE OF	Nivada		
COUNTY	OF WATHOR		
Shane Don subscribed	on Milly 31, 2012 before me, to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	he/she/they executed the same in	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
I certify un	der PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the St	ate of Cambrina that the foregoin	ng paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official	I seal.
	144	410	
SEAL	J. MORAN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 12-6534-2 My Appt. Expires Dec 12, 2015	Signature	A Protary Public
	12, 2015	•	

PATENT

REEL: 029213 FRAME: 0724